	ER.	CC5/Ph 190	VO160 /	1 da3 / DAC	
	My		NMENT	1/	l. l A
Surveyor		DOI:	1214	Date / Time : \	16/2019
The sealer core	C / Property		111	Registered in Merimen:	1016 19
Pre-assign / CCI	CI	CT 32325			
Insured Vehicle N	3501	M. S. Schull, L. H. L.	Claim No.		
Name of Insured	July	e seah Lee Kieng	Policy No.		
Insured Tel No.					
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 916/1019	Make / Model :		
			Place of Acciden	1:	
Is driver the owne		) Nature of Accident :			
If NO, Driver No	The second secon	0	OI GIA REPORT	I: 😉 / NO ; TP GIA RE	PORT YES / NO
Driver Tel		(V/L: YES NO)	Insured Liability		Yes / No
CWK 6180	L				
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	To Ta	ISRS: SP: d: ability:
Date/Time					
	Culcula 1- 1	SET 3137 5 ()	(	STAGE	DATE/PIC
	INFesta-First of the	I TP CLAIM AND MAKES HEAD THE		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
				Von-Reporting by (2nd): Von-Reporting by (Final):	
24/3/19	- FILE PASS TO TYP	E MANDATE		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
				Call Of:	19
14/1/15	- ALSO PADS TO HIM!	L to LIOY		After cell ltr to Ol: > 1967	hook
1.11411	HINE LUIS TO LAKE	2 10 20015		Documentation Check List:	
				Notification ltr (If non-pickup) After call ltr to OI:	
				Authorisation To Act	
				telesse Voucher:	
		Ta .	F	final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
			7	owing Invoice	
			I.	TA/GIA:	7
				Aedical Bill:	
				TR:	
				Andate/Reject Instruction:	
			11	OD	
ELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By	Į.	'ayment Breakdown Form:	
ELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	D	ost-Repair Photos:	
	Date/Time:		2 2 0	ost-Repair Photos: Others:	
NALIZATION		Confirm with:	E C	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:	Cott
NALIZATION pair Cost:	Date/Time: S\$	Confirm with: ( days) Reduction:	96 T	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email	Call
RELIMINARY ADVICE  NALIZATION  pair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  tal Liability:	Date/Time: S\$ Date/Time: 2/2/19	Confirm with:	9 P	Confirm by:	Call
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT nal Linbility: pair Cost:	Date/Time: S\$ Date/Time: 2/2/19	Confirm with:  ( - days) Reduction:  Confirm with Cooling	9 P	Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email	Call
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT nal Liability: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR):	Date/Time: 2/9/19 % 100 (A) S\$ 4391.51	Confirm with:  ( days) Reduction:  Confirm with Cooling aread / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 7	9 P	Confirm by:	Call
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT tal Liability: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Use (LOU):	Date/Time: 2/2/19 96 100 (A) SS 4391.51 SS - SS 360.00 (S1)	Confirm with:  ( days) Reduction:  Confirm with Cooling to greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 7	9 P	Confirm by:	Call
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT nal Liability: pair Cost: se of Rental (LOR): se of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI):	Date/Time: 2/9/19 % 100 (A) SS 4391.51 SS - SS 3(0.00 (S1) SS - (S	Confirm with:  ( - days) Reduction:  Confirm with Goling greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 7  ( days)  ( days)  x days)	96 1 E	Confirm by:	Call
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT all Liability: pair Cost: so of Rental (LOR): so of Use (LOU): so of Income (LOI): R only LOU only	Date/Time: 2/2/19 % 100 (A) SS 4791.51 SS - (S) LOR+LOU	Confirm with:  ( days) Reduction:  Confirm with Cooling  greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 7  ( days)  x 3 days)	96 1 E	Confirm by:	Call
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT all Liability: pair Cose: se of Rental (LOR): se of Income (LOI): R. only LOU only NUTA Scarch	Date/Time: 2/9/19 % 100 (A) SS 4791.51 SS 3(0.00 (S1) SS (S) LOR+LOU	Confirm with:  ( - days) Reduction:  Confirm with Goling greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 7  ( days)  ( days)  x days)	2 / E	Confirm by: Email Call FNO or B 28, Ass. Lin :	
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT all Liability: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Income (LOI): R only LOU only A/LTA Scarch sdical:	Date/Time: 2/9/19 % 100 (A) S\$ 4391.51 S\$ - (\$ V LOR+LOU S\$ -	Confirm with:  ( days) Reduction:  Confirm with Cooling  greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 7  ( days)  x days)  LOR + LOI Tick only on	E E	Confirm by: Email Call FNO or B 28, Ass. Lin :  Claim status: Norhal/Rej.	
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT all Liability: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI): R only LOU only A/LTA Search schizal: shursement:	Date/Time: 2/9/19 % 100 (A) SS 4391.51 SS - (S) LOR+LOU SS - SS -	Confirm with:  ( - days) Reduction:  Confirm with Goling greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 7  ( days)  ( days)  x days)	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	Confirm by:  Email Call FNO or B 28, Ass. Lin :  Claim status: Nerhal/Rejo Report Format:	ect/Private Settle
NALIZATION pair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT all Liability: pair Cost: se of Rental (LOR): se of Use (LOU): se of Income (LOI): R only LOU only  ALTA Search dical: thursement: sal Cost	Date/Time: 2/9/19 96 10/0 (A) SS 4391.51 SS - (S) LOR + LOU SS - SS - SS - SS - SS - SS -	Confirm with:  ( days) Reduction:  Confirm with Cooling  greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 7  ( days)  ( days)  x days)  LOR+LOI Tick only on  (e.g. Tow/ Independent	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	Confirm by: Email Call FNO or B 28, Ass. Lin :  Claim status: Norhal/Rej.	ect/Private Settle
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT int Linbility: pair Cost: se of Rental (LOR): se of Income (LOI): R only LOU only A/LTA Search wheresement: pair Cost talt:	Date/Time: 2/9/19 96 10/0 (A) SS 4791-51 SS - (S) LOR + LOU SS -	Confirm with:  ( days) Reduction:  Confirm with Cooling  greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 7  ( days)  ( days)  x days)  LOR+LOI Tick only on  (e.g. Tow/ Independe	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	Confirm by:  Email Call F NO or B 28, Ass. Lin :  Claim status: Norhal/Rejo Report Format:  Survey fee:	ect/Private Settle
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT nal Linbility: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Use (LOU): ss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only A/LTA Search extical: shursement: gal Cost tal: NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 2/9/19 96 10/0 (A) SS 4/391-51 SS - (S) LOR + LOU SS - SS	Confirm with:  ( - days) Reduction: Confirm with Goling greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: ]  ( days)  ( days)  x days)  x days)  LOR+LOI Tick only on  (e.g. Tow/ Independe  Global Sum SS: Confirm with:	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	Confirm by:  Email Call FNO or B 28, Ass. Lin :  Claim status: Nerhal/Rejo Report Format:	ect/Private Settle
NALIZATION pair Cost: NAL SETTLEMENT ind Linbility: pair Cost: ss of Rental (LOR): ss of Income (LOI): NR only LOU only A/LTA Search schursement: pal Cost tal:	Date/Time: 2/9/19 96 10/0 (A) SS 4791-51 SS - (S) LOR + LOU SS -	Confirm with:  ( days) Reduction:  Confirm with Cooling  greed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 7  ( days)  ( days)  x days)  LOR+LOI Tick only on  (e.g. Tow/ Independe	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	Confirm by:  Email Call F NO or B 28, Ass. Lin :  Claim status: Norhal/Rejo Report Format:  Survey fee:	ect/Private Settle

ASS. REC. BY: Taw REF AI G	10/10/11/01
ASS	IGNMENT
From: Date: 1-7 3619 Estimated Cost	Veh Nor SMK 6/80 L - Yr Rogn: 7014 / April
OD TTP WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV To Inspect Vehicle No: SM K 6/80 L	Make: BMW 730 a.c 2998
at Workshop min Reformance motors	Make: BMW 730 c.c 2998 Colour Winte A/G: Insured/Std/NI/NA Sp.Reading 1045 T/Radio: Insured/Std/NI/NA
Insured: Policy No.	Eng/No: W13 #7 £020706913317.
Claims No. Sum Insured: * Excess:	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record) Make of Veh:	Brake: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Modi: Nil / B/Rim / STD A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.	Tyre Size: F: 275 ST R 8  R: 55 PR SUMI/ TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	Front Roar R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No	L/Bal 7 mm L/Bal 7 mm
Lum Sum: - % 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
PIP - \$ 4478.05 [Ked \$ 2205.22]	337.)
	Days Of Repair:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Strivey Fee: Transportation:
Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$ ); si; si
Report Format : Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	: Tech: Invs (\$ ) Others
The same same same same same same same sam	TOTAL TOTAL

BMW Dealet

Performance Motors Limited

A Sime Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-0020861-x Toll-Free Mumber (1800-2255269)

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 189941 Pax. 64747770 280, Eampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Fax: 63449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 (AfterSales)

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

1.0 JUN 2019

ESTIMATE

Estimate No.

: b1 51484 Page No. : 1 of 5

Date Estimated

: 10/06/2019

Prepared By

: Chua Kee Sin

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

ACCOUNT -

40000

Lean Pek Kwan

Cash Sales - Service

15 VICTORIA PARK GROVE

Singapore

Singapore 266098

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

VALUE

885.00

271.00

1,700.00

SMK6180L

G913517

29/04/2019

730Li

0

DESCRIPTION

Remove left rear side fender attachment etc include repairs on the accident area

Spray painting left rear side fender

To remove and install boot compartment carpet and garnish

Total Parts

1,851.30

to facilitate repairs. 451 To check steering geometry and conduct wheel alignment in 531.00 accordance with BMW specifications. (1x) 94.00 To replace tyre and wheel rim including balancing. (38). left rear Sundries. Nucl. 80 150.00 Pirelli 275/40 R19 P Zero\* r-f 101Y (1PC) MM × 763.75 left rear Total Labour 1: 4,394.75 DESCRIPTION QTY PRIC VALUE X7 12.90 M BADGE 12.90 wh 1.810.05 1991.c ALLOY RIM 8.5X19 DOUBLE SPK 674M 1,810.05 1 nn x 28.35 HUB CAP WITH CHROME EDGE 1 28.35

NOW Dealer

#### Performance Motors Limited

A Sime Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197401559M G87 Reg. No NZ-0020081-x Toll-Free Number (1800-2255269)

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Bingapore 158941 Pax. 64747770

280, Kampong Atang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Fax. 63449773 Jis, Alexandra Hoad Bime Darby Business Centre Bingapore 159944 FMX. 64796601 (AfterSa) 64796624 (Motorrad



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

#### ESTIMATE

Estimate No. : b1 51484 Page No. : 2 of 5

Date Estimated : 10/06/2019
Prepared By : Chua Kee Sin

REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE

SMK6180L G913517 29/04/2019 730Li 0

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:

To resurvey before/after spray painting

To display damaged part(s) during resurvey

Parts prices are subject to confirmation

Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

No illegal modification(s) is allowed

Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

egn No.	-	Claim No.	
enelTime 01 07	19	Excess \$1	
urveyor's Heme (4	uffile	Sign 1	Mr.
urveyor's Tel <u>G</u> 7 4	1474 J	Authorised	Yes / No
ulhorised Date	WY	Time	
SSARVEY PARTS PHOT	O BY SURVEY	OR Yes No P	M, Yes / No
uveyor's E-mail	taupl	1 Other	taining !

4,394.75	1	Labour 1
1,851.30	1	Parts
0.00	:	Labour 2
0.00		Excess
437.22	Ŧ	Total GST @ 7%
6,683.27	12.0	Grand Total

<sup>\*\*</sup> THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup> PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE \*\*

#### **Performance Motors Limited**

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. MO-0020081-X



#### FINAL REPORT

Estimate No.

Ы1 51484

Page No.:

Date Estimated :

10/06/2019

Prepared By

Chua Kee Sin

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

40000

Lean Pek Kwan

Cash Sales - Service

15 VICTORIA PARK GROVE

Singapore

Singapore 266098

REGN NO. CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SMK6180L	G913517	29/04/2019	730Li		0	
DESCRIPTION	1		ORK	GINAL PRICE	DISC. %	NETT
To make good dents caused b	the rear LH fender in	cluded knocking out		850.00		850,00
To spray paint	rear LH fender			796.00		796.00
To remove and facilitate repairs	install carpet and gar s	mish at LH section to		230.00		230.00
	ing geometry and cor with BMW specification	nduct wheel alignment ons (1x)		451.00		451.00
To replace rear	LH wheel rim include	e balancing (1x)		80.00		80.00
Sundries				80.00		80.00
DESCRIPTION	i		UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
ALLOY RIM 9.	5X19 DOUBLE SPK	574M	1,991.05	1.00		1,991.05
SUPPLEMENTA	RYITEMS					
			Total Labou			2,487.00
			Total Parts: Total Labou Deduction for	r & Parts :		1,991,05 4,478.05
			Total Repair GST @7%:	Costs less Exc	ess:	4,478.05 313.46
						4 7704 C4

Grand Total:

4,791.51

Jia Le (LKK Auto)		
20	es es apresentation de la company de la comp	Ī
From:	Ler, Bernard-JQ <bernard-jq.ler@aig.com></bernard-jq.ler@aig.com>	
Sent:	Thursday, 1 August 2019 2:49 PM	
To:	Jia Le (LKK Auto)	
Subject:	RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] Your ref: 9837852831SG [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKT3232S AND SMK6180L ON 09/06/2019]	
Dear Carlor,		
Please proceed.		
Thanks.		
Best Regards,		
Bernard Ler AIG		
Complex Claims Exami Claims   AIG Asia Pacifi		
78 Shenton Way #08-16	Singapore(079120)	
Tel +(65) 6419 1946		
Bernard-JQ.Ler@aig.co	m   www.aig.com.sg	
Sent: 01 August 2019 1	[mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com] 2:15 ernard-JQ.Ler@aig.com>	
Subject: [EXTERNAL] [N AND SMK6180L ON 09/	MANDATE REQUEST] Your ref: 9837852831SG [ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKT3232S 06/2019]	
This message is from a	n external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.	
AIG Ref: 983785283150	G	
Dear Sirs/Madam,		
ACCIDENT INVOLVING	S SKT 3232S(OI) AND SMK 6180L(TP) ON 09/06/2019	
We refer to the above	e matter.	
Mandate summary ar	nd the relevant documents had been uploaded in Merimen.	

#### For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@Ikkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

## NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

		/
TEAM	-	N
		TX.

### AIG THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENTS ON OR AFTER 1ST JUNE 2008 (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehic	le No: SMK b RUL				
Date o	of Accident: 9 6 2019	- 2	fodel:		
Global	Sum Settlement : Yes		1 1 1	Vo	
Repair	Estimate	: \$	6683	-	
Final R	epair Cost	: \$	4791	- 1	
Loss of	Use	: 5	360	_	3 days at \$ \No per day
Rental	(if any)	: 5	- 00		days
LTA/(	GIA Search Fee	: 5			ouys .
Others:	WI II	: \$			
		: \$			
Final Se	ettlement Sum	S	5151.	71	
Is Thir	d Party Workshop GIA Registered	? [			(Kindly indicate below)
A)	For Non GIA Registered Work				bility(%)
B)	For GIA Registered Workshop:  BOLA Liability:(%)		BOLA Assess	Sceni ed Lia	cable: Yes/No ario No:
Remark	* Assessed Liability to be filled one not apply.	ly for	chain coll	isions	and for cases where BOLA does
***************************************					W//
aymen	t Instruction: Payee's Breakdown				
)	Performance Moto	rs	Ltd	s l	12.1914
)	Performance Muto	и			36000
)				S	177
				+	
Si	igned by appointed surveyor		Date		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$20074291



LEAN PEK KWAN

CHINESE

01-04-1950 F

PERAK

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE

Laures Insenter S 2 0 0 7 4 2 9 1



LEAN PEK KWAN

mm Dem 01 Apr 1950 Name Date: 12 Nov 2003

1331841 DU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

PASS DATE

Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of which unladen does not exceed 2500 kitograms.

19 Jul 1975

S20074291

World Driver Child of Nove

07-10-1993

15 VICTORIA PARK GROVE SINGAPORE 286098

NRIC No. 820074291

Date: 07/10/2018

NP 428A



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG19010160/da3

13 JUNE 2019

JUNE SEAH LEE KIANG 32 JALAN SEJARAH SINGAPORE 299075

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 3232S & SMK 6180L ALONG/AT OPP HOUSE 24 NEAR TO LAMPOST 8 ON 09/06/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SMK 6180L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as your vehicle was scratched the parked vehicle. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHAN JIA LE

Case Handler

DID: 6749 5792

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: JiaLe@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

## AUTHORISATION TO ACT

## (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

I. Lean Pek Kwan (the	third party claimant) of IS Victory
	dress), owner of Smk (1801 (vehicle no.
	("the workshop") to act for me
	rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle
	to the accident which occurred on 9-6-2015
(date) along Jalan Jepseh Sngap	(location) involving vehicle no/s
SKT 3232.S ("the accident").	
	we mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit we payment further to settlement of my claim with workshop.
	workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
NO. 074000	is insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.	
Dated this (day) of (m	onth) 20 (year)
x Con	LICILIA KEE SIN  STERNICO MOIOS Limital  STERNICO MOIO
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
(with chop if applicable)	(with chop)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

"West. Performance Motors Ltd ("the	workshop") hereby confirm that we/l
have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIC	
AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with	
S\$ 4791-\$\(\frac{1}{2}\) (Repair Cost), \(\frac{88}{260}\). (Loss of rental/use), \(\frac{88}{260}\).	
SMKb 80 L that was damaged pursuant to the accident which	
Taka Cejarch (location) invol	
pursuant to the inspection conducted on 17 2019 (date) at "the	
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner Lea	n Pek Kwan
("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SMK 6180 make the	claim as set out in the above paragraph
and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf	f in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I
enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claims	ant".
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific I	insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss
and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event	that "the third party claimant" after the
above said agreement lodges a further claim against the forme	er for any loss and expenses suffered
pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pu	rsuant to the damage to SMK6]&U
(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.	
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and fina	al settlement of any claim of "the third
party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settle	ment is reached on a without prejudice
and without admission of liability basis.	*
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and	i the Singapore Courts have exclusive
jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.	
Dated this 14 (day) of August (month) 20 19 (year	
(LKK)	CHUM KER ERA MUUMMONAMON MANA SERMONARIA
1 100	ALT THE SALE SHEET WAS TO THE TOTAL TO THE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SAL

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

BHW Dealer

#### Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559M GST Reg. No MI-DOZODEL-K

30), Alexandra Road
Sime Darby Performance Centre
Singapore 15934]
Tel 43190100 (Gales & Admin)
43190101 (AfterGales)
Fax. 64747730

115, Alexandra Hoad time Darby Business Centra Hingapore 159944 Tel. 43180518 (AfterSales) 43180533/538 (Motorrad) Fax. 4479601 (AfterSales) 4419624 (Motorrad)



#### SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Page No. : 1 of 2 Repair Order No. : B1 1374743

Invoice Number : 2128722 / WSB : 01/07/2019 Date IN Invoice Date : 24/07/2019

Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice Cust. Svc. Advisor: Chua Kee Sin

Invoice By : Sharon Heng

- CUSTOMER INFORMATION -

Mdm Lean Pek Kwan 15 VICTORIA PARK GROVE - INVOICE TO -121

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 266098

REGN. NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE CHASSIS NO. 730LI 29/04/2019 1045 SMK6180L G913517

L A B O U R 1				NETT
To make good the rear left fender and knock out dented				850.00
area caused by the accident. To remove and install body				
parts in order to carry out painting job.				
To respray rear left fender.				796.00
To remove and install carpet and garnish at left section				230.00
to facilitate repairs.				
To check steering geometry and conduct wheel alignment				451.00
according to BMW specification				
To replace rear left wheel rim including balancing.				80.00
Sundries.				80.00
INS CLAIMS : ACCIDENT REPAIR, DIRECT SETTLEMENT.				0.00
DATE OF ACCIDENT: 9.6.2019. 3RD PARTY CAR: SKT3232S.				
YOUR REF NO : NIL.				
VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED BY MR TAUFIKH FROM LKK AUTO				
CONSULTANTS PTE LTD ON 1.7.2019. AUTHORISED REPAIR BY				
MS CARLOR CHAN FROM LKK ON 12.6.2019 VIA E-MAIL.				
PROPOSE LOSS OF USE = \$120X3. THE AMOUNT IS SUBJECTED				0.0
TO INSURANCE COMPANY COMFIRMATION.				
	Tota	al Labour	1:	2,487.00
		Retail		
PARTS	Qty	Price		NETT
ALLOY RIM 9.5X19 DOUBLE SPK 674M	1	1,991.05		1,991.05
	Tota	al Parts	-	1,991.0
LABOUR 2				NET"
-			_	0.0
	Tota	al Labour	2.	0.00
	200	an manage	E	0.0

BHW Dec. 4 c

#### Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Neg. No. M2-0020081-x

363. Alexandra Road 250. Kampong Arnog Boad Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Singapore 434160 Tel 63190310 (Belew & Admin) 63190311 (AfterSales) Fax 63449773

318, Alexandra Boad Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 63190528 (AfterSales) 63190533/830 (Motorrad) Fam. 64796601 (AfterSales) 64796624 (Motorrad)



#### SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Page No. : 2 of 2 Repair Order No. : B1 1374743

Invoice Number : 2128722 / WSB 1 01/07/2019 Date IN

Invoice Date : 24/07/2019

Cust. Svc. Advisor: Chua Kee Sin Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice

> Invoice By : Sharon Heng

Labour Charges		2,407.00	Total Labour & Parts Charges	: S\$	4,478.05
Parts Charges	15	1,991.05	Less Insurance Excess	: S\$	0.0
Lubricant/Misc	ż	80.00	Invoice Total Amount Exclude GST	: \$\$	4,478.0
			GST @ 7%	: S\$	313.4
			Invoice Total Amount Include GST	: \$\$	4,791.5



Work was carried out subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service.

No complaints will be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the date of this invoice.

For credit purchases, interest @1% per month will be debited on overdue amounts.



## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Carse	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Ad) Rpt	Artis	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Stat	Table 1	
Main	10 Jun 2019 Edit Reg	to suprimiting	01 Jul 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$4,478.05 Edit Estimates	S\$4,	478.05 w Rpt	ins wather.	Pen	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Claim D	etails		Docume	nts	٦.	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	The state of the s	ID: S01055551			[Created	by adjuster]			
Main Claimant:	LEAN PE	The second secon	0074291							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SMK6180L				f Loss:		9 13:00 - :59 and <b>11</b> Days F	rom LTA Re	eg Date (	Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 983	TP / 9837852831SG			Cover lo.:	(Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKT3232	s		Policy (Clain		C0094403	0094403			
Repairer;	63190172	/63190174	ted (Alexandra) 3	The second secon	Sime D				exandra -	Tel:
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranc Jian.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419	3000	[Handled t	y Ler, Bernar	d-JQ]		
Claimant's Insurer:	2-40-037-28-140-	Check the state of the	(HQ) - Tel: (65) 6	INDESCRIPTION OF						
Adjuster:	19/06/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	ed by M	OHD TAUF	IKH BIN HAM	ID] [Fi	nal Rpt	due
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compos	e Case Ma
There are n	o mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS			V	fiew All	Search Tasks	Create Ne	rw Task	Complet
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assign	ed By	Completed O	n Cr	eated Or	Done

#### Claim Documents

\*SMK6180L (9837852831SG)

[SKT3232S]

TP

LEAN PEK KWAN

Jun 9 2019 1:00PM

[JUNE SEAH LEE KIANG]

Performance Motors Limited

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
Νa	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	<b>V</b>
Νά	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	-
1	01/08/19 12:09	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	01/08/19 14:45	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKT3232S, Claimant: JUNE SEAH LEE KIANG	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	<b>₩</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[3 per	Thumbnail	4
1	01/08/19 12:12	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	1
2	01/08/19 12:12	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
4	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	N
5	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	(A)
6	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load 3PG	₩.
7	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
8	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
9	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>∀</b>
10	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	W
11	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	3
12	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>∀</b>
13	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load 3PG	(A)
14	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load 3PG	3
15	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	And the second second	-
				Load JPG	50
16	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
17	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
18	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
19	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	⊻
22	01/08/19 12:12	General View	0	Load JPG	140
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
Vα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1_	10/06/19 15:32	TP ESTIMATE + DOCS	0	Load PDF	
2	10/06/19 15:32	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	-
3	03/07/19 10:29	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	-
4	01/08/19 12:11	INVOICE	0	Load PDF	-

Let	etters/Correspondences		1 per p	age 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
5	14/08/19 08:56	MANDATE APPROVAL EMAIL	0	Load PDF	-
6	15/08/19 17:26	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	15/08/19 17:26	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
8	15/08/19 17:26	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print
1	11/06/19 09:04	OI GIA report	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			4
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

790.00	$\Delta M$			

#### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:				Model:	BMW 730LI 2.0 LED NAV
	-	180L (TP v	eh)		HUD SR (A)
Date of Accident:	09/06/2	2019			
	_				
Global Sum Settlen	ent :	[ ] Y	es	[X] No	1
Repair Estimate		: \$	6,876.94	4	
Final Repair Cost			: \$	4,791.51	
Loss of Use			: \$	360.00	3.00 days at \$120.00 per day
Rental (if any)			:\$	0.00	days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$	0.00	
Others:			: S	0.00	1
			: \$		Ī
Final Settlement Su	m		: \$	5,151.51	1
Is Third Party World below)	- 2	3.55		X ] YES	[ ] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Worksho	op:	Agreed Liability	(%)
B) For GIA Regist	ered Wo	orkshop:		BOLA Applicab 22	le: Yes/ No- BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia					lity (*):(%) rases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks					
			Sour		
Payment Instruction		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	lown		
Performance N	Aotors Li	mited		: S	5,151.5
2)				: \$	
JOANNE	LEE KHA	NG MIN		16 Aug 2019	
LKK Auto C	onsultan	its Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG19010160/T1DA3Q2

Date:

16/08/2019

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle

SKT3232S

No:

SMK6180L 09/06/2019

Insured Vehicle No:

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 9837852831SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMK6180L

Make & Model:

BMW 730LI, 2.0 LED NAV HUD SR (A)

Engine No:

12745254B48B20B

Reg. Date: Colour

29/04/2019 (Man. Year: 2018)

Chassis No:

WBA7E02070G913517

Odometer:

1045 km

Engine Capacity:

1998 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes.

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

No

225/55 R18

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

225/55 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

Pirelli 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 7 mm Pirelli 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,946.05	2,071.05	875.00	29.70
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,481.00	2,407.00	1,074.00	30.85
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	6,427.05	4,478.05	1,949.00	30.32
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	449.89	313.46	136.43	30.33
	Nett Amount (S\$)	6,876.94	4,791.51	2,085.43	30.32
	+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S	\$120.00/day) (S\$)	360.00		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	5,151.51		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

01/07/2019

Date Inspected:

01/07/2019 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby

Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: CHAN JIA LE

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

#### REPAIR DETAILS

#### Recommended Parts

Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*80.00FS
1		*PIRELLI 275/40 R19 P ZERO R-F 101Y LEFT REAR	Not Necessary	763.75 FS	*-FS
1.		*M BADGE	Not Necessary	12.90 FS	*-FS
1		*ALLOY RIM 8.5 X19 DOUBLE SPK 674M	Cut	1,991.05FS	*1,991.05FS
1		*HUB CAP WITH CHROME EDGE	Not Necessary	28.35FS	*-FS
anchise	part S=Spc	Nett.	Parallel Description of the State of the Sta		
			Total Parts (S\$)	2,946.05	2,071.05
	Qty 1 1 1 1 1 nochise	1 1 1 1	1 *PIRELLI 275/40 R19 P ZERO R-F 101Y LEFT REAR 1 *M BADGE 1 *ALLOY RIM 8.5 X19 DOUBLE SPK 674M	1 *SUNDRIES Necessary 1 *PIRELLI 275/40 R19 P ZERO R-F 101Y LEFT REAR Not Necessary 1 *M BADGE Not Necessary 1 *ALLOY RIM 8.5 X19 DOUBLE SPK 674M Cut 1 *HUB CAP WITH CHROME EDGE Not Necessary	1         *SUNDRIES         Necessary         150.00 FS           1         *PIRELLI 275/40 R19 P ZERO R-F 101Y LEFT REAR         Not Necessary         763.75 FS           1         *M BADGE         Not Necessary         12.90 FS           1         *ALLOY RIM 8.5 X19 DOUBLE SPK 674M         Cut         1,991.05 FS           1         *HUB CAP WITH CHROME EDGE         Not Necessary         28.35 FS           Inchise part. S=SpcNett.         28.35 FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

#### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
REMOVE LEFT SIDE FENDER ATTACHMENTS ETC INCLUDE REPAIRS ON THE ACCIDENT AREA	New	1,700.00	850.00
SPRAY PAINTING LEFT REAR SIDE FENDER	New	885.00	796.00
TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BOOT COMPARTMENT CARPET AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	271.00	230.00
TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS	New	531.00	451.00
TO REPLACE TYRE AND WHEEL RIM INCLUDING BALANCING LEFT REAR	New	94.00	80.00
Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	3,481.00	2,407.00
	UI Items  REMOVE LEFT SIDE FENDER ATTACHMENTS ETC INCLUDE REPAIRS ON THE ACCIDENT AREA  SPRAY PAINTING LEFT REAR SIDE FENDER  TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BOOT COMPARTMENT CARPET AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIRS  TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS  TO REPLACE TYRE AND WHEEL RIM INCLUDING BALANCING LEFT REAR	REMOVE LEFT SIDE FENDER ATTACHMENTS ETC INCLUDE New REPAIRS ON THE ACCIDENT AREA  SPRAY PAINTING LEFT REAR SIDE FENDER New TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BOOT COMPARTMENT CARPET New AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIRS  TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL New ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS  TO REPLACE TYRE AND WHEEL RIM INCLUDING New	REMOVE LEFT SIDE FENDER ATTACHMENTS ETC INCLUDE New 1,700.00 REPAIRS ON THE ACCIDENT AREA  SPRAY PAINTING LEFT REAR SIDE FENDER New 885.00  TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BOOT COMPARTMENT CARPET New 271.00  AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIRS  TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL New 531.00  ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS  TO REPLACE TYRE AND WHEEL RIM INCLUDING New 94.00  BALANCING LEFT REAR

< END OF ESTIMATES >